PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA					
		1	Name	Execution Date		
Harvey I-Heng Liu				07/23/2012		
John P. Beale				07/23/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	TRIA Beauty,	TRIA Beauty, Inc.				
Street Address:		4160 Dublin Blvd.				
Internal Address:	Suite 200	Suite 200				
City:	Dublin	Dublin				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94568					
Property Type		124429	Number			
		134438				
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA					
Fax Number:	5124572	2100				
Phone: (512) 457-2123						
Email:	mail: trosson@kslaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US					
Correspondence will Mail.	be sent to the e-m	all addri	ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US		
Correspondent Name: Todd Rosson (16591.105081)						
Address Line 1: King & Spalding						
Address Line 2:	401 Congress Suite 3200 Austin, TEXAS 78701					
Address Line 4:	Austin, ⁻	TEXAS 7	78701			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		16591.105081				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Todd Rosson			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_ source=Assignment_ source=Assignment_ source=Assignment_	105081#page2.tif 105081#page3.tif					
				DATENT		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

TRIA BEAUTY, INC. 4160 Dublin Blvd., Suite 200 Dublin, California 94568

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions, designs, and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent entitled:

"DEVICES AND METHODS FOR RADIATION-BASED DERMATOLOGICAL TREATMENTS"

this assignment including said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisionals, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest

ASSIGNMENT

title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 028706 FRAME: 0840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 16591.105081

PATENT APPLICATION 13/443.844

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:

DEVICES AND METHODS FOR RADIATION-BASED DERMATOLOGICAL TREATMENTS

Signature of First Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State):

Date:

Harvev I-Heng Liu

Fremont, Alameda County, CA

7/23/12

In the State of _____

§ § § In the County of

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, 2012 personally appeared Harvey I-Heng Liu, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

PATENT REEL: 028706 FRAME: 0841

PATENT APPLICATION 13/443,844

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

DEVICES AND METHODS FOR RADIATION-BASED DERMATOLOGICAL TREATMENTS

Signature of Second Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State):

Date:

John P./Beale

Mountain View, Santa Clara County, CA

7/23/2012

In the State of _____

In the County of

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, 2012 personally appeared John P. Beale, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

§ § §

Notary or Consular Officer

19266795

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028706 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 08/02/2012